OFFICIAL FILE COFY
CLERK OF THE BOARD
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

MIAMI-DADE
MEMORANDUM EIni
Date: March 2, 2010
To: Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissioners Agenda Item No. 8(P)(1)(A)
George M. Buf
From: Managet ~ . ,
o com inagi.,,d WFX/‘M Resolution No. R-230-10
Subject: Change 6rder No. One ard Final (Retroactive) for Miami River Outfall Retrofit - Basin 21

Drainage Improvement Project - Project No. 20060158; Contract No. 20060158, to
Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.

Recommendation

The attached Change Order No. One and Final (Retroactive) for a contract between Southeastern
Engineering Contractors, Inc. and Miami-Dade County has been prepared by the Public Works Department
and is recommended for approval.

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: One and Final

Scope

PROJECT NAME: Miami River Outfall Retrofit - Basin 21 Drainage Improvement Project ;
PROJECT NO: 20060158

CONTRACT NO: 20060158

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The construction of this project will allow for the reduction of

stormwater runoff contaminants from the Basin 21 area, as delineated
in the Miami River Report, from entering into the Miami River. This will
be accomplished by routing stormwater that previously flowed into the
South Fork of the Miami River into a stormwater pump station. The
pump station discharges into a series of ten (10) drainage wells prior to
overflowing into the South Fork of the Miami River, thus reducing the
overall inflow of stormwater into the river.

PROJECT LOCATION: NW Dade Area of Miami-Dade County, Florida in Section 34, Township
53, and Range 41 NW 22nd Avenue and NW 11th Street Limit

PRIMARY COMMISSION District 5 Bruno A. Barreiro
DISTRICT:



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 2

APPROVAL PATH:

USING DEPARTMENT:
MANAGING DEPARTMENT:

Fiscal Impact / Funding Source

CHANGE ORDER FUNDING
SOURCE:

PTP FUNDING:

GOB FUNDING:

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION:

MONETARY JUSTIFICATION:

TIME JUSTIFICATION:

Board of County Commissioners

Department of Environmental Resources Management

Public Works Department

This Change Order is funded by Stormwater Utility.

No
No

Increase the contract amount by $95,000.00, extend the contract time
by 284 non-compensable calendar days and add one (1) pay item to
the contract (Item 783-1-122A — Installation and Relocation of Fiber
Optic Cable, Including Mobilization and MOT).

An increase in the contract amount totaling $95,000.00 is required to
compensate the contractor for additional work performed at the
County’s request. Said work consists of the relocation of an
underground fiber optic cable belonging to the Miami-Dade
Expressway Authority (MDX), which was in conflict with the stormwater
pump station being built as part of this project. This project
commenced during the height of the construction boom and there were
three (3) large projects underway simultaneously within this small area.
In addition to this pump station, the City of Miami was performing the
reconstruction of the Fern Isle Park and MDX was proceeding with the
planned installation of a fiber optic cable for the connection of the
existing toll facilities on SR836 to their existing network. The MDX
plans called for the cable to be mounted on the NW 22 Avenue
overpass; however, when the fiber optic line project reached this area
MDX determined that it was more cost effective to install the fiber optic
cable underground rather than as originally planned. It was not until
PWD's contractor began to prepare the site to begin construction of the
pump station that the fiber optic line was found to be in conflict. Since
offsetting the pump station location was not physically feasible, and
since unlike other agencies, MDX had allowed PWD the use of their
right-of-way for the placement of this pump station, saving the county
from the purchase of land in a highly developed area, PWD opted for
relocating the fiber optic cable in order to accommodate the pump
station construction.

This Change Order extends the contract time by 284 non-compensable
calendar days.

2



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 3

Due to the necessity to relocate a MDX underground fiber optic cable,
work on this project was delayed by 99 calendar days. Of these, 35
calendar days were granted through the project's contingency time
allowance, and the remaining 64 calendar days are part of this Change
Order.

The construction by the City of Miami of new facilities for the expansion
of Fern Isle Park within a County’s easement and the existence of high
tension electric lines, caused a delay of 114 calendar days. As part of
the park project, the City of Miami inadvertently installed a portion of
their planned wall within the County’s easement, targeted for the pump
station's discharge line. The City acknowledged the error and agreed
to reconstruct the wall. Additionally, it was necessary to redesign and
relocate portions of the pump station and its discharge line because
given the site’s tight configuration, the construction equipment needed
would be located closer to the existing Florida Power and Light (FPL)
high power tension lines than the minimum safety distance required by
Occupational Safety and Heaith Administration. Since FPL could not
de-energize these lines, the redesign was needed to protect the life
and safety of the construction workers and equipment operators.

An additional 104 calendar days were needed for concurrent work that
included a modification to the aluminum grate of the trash rack to avoid
conflicts with the Park’s fence columns; FPL delays in installing a
power pole and electrical transformer to service the pump station; and
the revision of electrical plans including permit processing and
inspection at the request of the City of Miami Building Department’s
electrical inspector.

Finally, construction was also halted for two (2) calendar days in order
to prepare the site for the possible arrival of Tropical Storm Fay.

Original Previous
Contract Adjustments
Values To Values

BASE: $2,256,440.00 $0.00
CONTINGENCY: $225,644.00 $0.00
DEDICATED: $118,000.00 $0.00
TOTALS: $2,600,084.00 $0.00

This
Change
Order
Values

$95,000.00
$0
$0.00

Current
Totals

$2,351,440.00
$225,644.00
$118,000.00

Total

Paid
$2,203,162.32
$290,422.05
$106,048.68

Balance
After

Change
Order

$-1,114.32
$84.613.95
$11,951.32

$95,000.00

$2,695,084.00

$2,599,633.05

$95,450.95



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss

and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 4

BASE DURATION:
CONTINGENCY:
TOTAL DURATION:

This
Original Previous Change
Contract Adjustments Order Current
Duration To Duration Duration Totals
365 0 284 649
_36 0 _0 _36
401 0 284 685

INITIATING FACTOR(S) FOR CHANGE ORDER

Reason
Unforeseen

County Requested Change

Track Record / Monitor

PERFORMANCE RECORD:

PRIME CONTRACTOR:
COMPANY PRINCIPAL:
COMPANY QUALIFIERS:
COMPANY EMAIL ADDRESS:

COMPANY STREET ADDRESS:

COMPANY CITY-STATE-ZIP:

YEARS IN BUSINESS AT TIME
OF AWARD:

PREVIOUS CONTRACTS WITH
COUNTY IN THE LAST FIVE
YEARS AT TIME OF AWARD:

SUBCONTRACTORS AND
SUPPLIERS (SECTION 10-34
MIAMI DADE COUNTY CODE):

Cost Duration
0.00 2
$95,000.00 282
$95,000.00 284

The Public Works Department (PWD) has reviewed the Office of
Capital Improvements (OCl) database for contractor's performance
evaluation and found that it reflects sixteen (16) contracts awarded and
sixteen (16) evaluations given with an average rating of 3.0 out of a
possible 4.0 points (3.0 is Satisfactory Performance).

Southeastern Engineering Contractors, inc.

Eduardo Dominguez and Vivian Dominguez

Eduardo Dominguez

edsec@comcast.com

12054 N.W. 98th Avenue

Hialeah Gardens, Florida 33018

22 Years

According to the Firm History Report as provided by the Department of
Small Business Development (SBD), Southeastern Engineering

Contractors, Inc. received six (6) contracts from the County with a total
dollar value of $45,781,151.16.

Best Wells, Inc. and Ferguson Underground, inc.



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 5

REVIEW COMMITTEE ASSIGNED
CONTRACT MEASURES:

CONTRACT MANAGER
NAME/PHONE/EMAIL.:

PROJECT MANAGER
NAME/PHONE/EMAIL:

Background

BACKGROUND:

ESTIMATED
PE GOAL VALUE ACHIEVED
CSBE 3.00%+Make-Up $273,325 $333,407.50
of $195,323
CWP 12.00% 4 employees 4 employees
Frank Aira 305-375-2930 airaf@miamidade.gov
Ruben Arencibia 305-469-9539 aren@miamidade.gov

This contract's Notice to Proceed was effective on April 30, 2007, and
the contract duration was 365 calendar days. The original expiration
date was April 29, 2008.

A previous time extension of 35 non-compensable calendar days was
granted by the PWD to the contractor as contingency time. This delay
was due to the critical path of the project being affected by negotiations
between PWD and the MDX regarding the relocation of the
underground cable. The contingency time granted brings the revised
contract expiration date to June 3, 2008.

This Change Order No. 1 and Final, extending the contract time by 284
non-compensable calendar days, brings the final expiration date of this
contract to March 14, 2009.

This project was awarded with a 3% CSBE goal of $78,002 plus a
CSBE goal make up plan of $195,323.00 for a total of $273,325.00.
Both the 3% goal and the make up amount have been surpassed by
achieving a total amount of $333,407.50. Furthermore, the contractor
and its subcontractors are in compliance with the Responsible Wages
and Benefits requirements applicable to this project and with the CWP
measure of 12% which required a local workforce of four (4)
employees (see attached SBD Memo).

U\



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 6

BUDGET APPROVAL _ J/YMATYI—

FUNDS AVAILABLE: OSBM DIREGTOR DATE 1073
APPROVED AS TO / A’*\ (‘%/\ : l ! ("ﬁ
LEGAL COUNTY ATTORNEY DATE
SUFFICIENCY:
CAPITAL f\j / lﬂ
IMPROVEMENTS OCI DIRFCTOR DATE
CONCURRENCE:

ASSISTANT COUNTY DATE

MANAGER

CLERK DATE

DATE



MEMORANDUM

(Revised)

TO: Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss DATE: March 2, 2010
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

FROM: R. A. Cuevas, Jr. C SUBJECT: Agenda Item No. 8(P)(1)(A)
County Attorney

Please note any items checked.

“3.Day Rule” for committees applicable if raised
6 weeks required between first reading and public hearing

4 weeks notification to municipal officials required prior to public
hearing

Decreases revenues or increases expenditures without balancing budget
Budget required
Statement of fiscal impact required

Ordinance creating a new board requires detailed County Manager’s
report for public hearing

No committee review

Applicable legislation requires more than a majority vote (i.e., 2/3’s ,
3/5’s , unanimous ) to approve

Current information regarding funding source, index code and available
balance, and available capacity (if debt is contemplated) required



Approved Mayor Agenda ltem No. 8(P)(1)(R)
Veto 3-2-10

Override

RESOLUTION NO R-230-10

RESOLUTION APPROVING RETROACTIVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
AND FINAL OF A CONTRACT BETWEEN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY AND
SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC., FOR PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT PROJECT ENTITLED MIAMI RIVER OUTFALL
RETROFIT — BASIN 21, LOCATED WITHIN COMMISSION DISTRICT 5
(PROJECT NO. 20060158), INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY
$95.000.00 AND EXTENDING THE CONTRACT TIME BY 284
CALENDAR DAYS

WHEREAS, this Board desires to accomplish the purposes outlined in the

accompanying memorandum, a copy of which is incorporated herein by reference,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, that this Board approves
Retroactive Change Order No. 1 and Final of a contract between Miami-Dade County and
Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc., for Public Works Department project entitled Miami
River Outfall Retrofit — Basin 21, located within Commission District 5 (Project No. 20060158),
increasing the contract amount by $95,000.00 and extending the contract time by 284 calendar

days, in substantially the form attached hereto and made a part hereof.



Resolution No. R-230-10

Agenda ltem No. 8(P)(1)(a)
Page No. 2

The foregoing resolution was offered by Commissioner Rebeca Sosa
who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Audrey M. Edmonson
and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Dennis C. Moss, Chairman aye
Jose "Pepe" Diaz, Vice-Chairman aye

Bruno A. Barreiro aye Audrey M. Edmonson aye
Carlos A. Gimenez ~ absent Sally A. Heyman aye
Barbara J. Jordan aye Joe A. Martinez aye
Dorrin D. Rolle aye Natacha Seijas aye
Katy Sorenson aye Rebeca Sosa aye

Sen. Javier D. Souto aye

The Chairperson thereupon declared the resolution duly passed and adopted this 2
day of March, 2010. This resolution shall become effective ten (10) days after the date of its
adoption unless vetoed by the Mayor, and if vetoed, shall become effective only upon an

override by this Board.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY ITS BOARD OF

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK

DIANE COLLINS

Deputy Clerk

By

Approved by County Attorney as
to form and legal sufficiency.

Hugo Benitez



MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT M"‘""@
CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 CONTRACT NO: 20060158 DATE: 1/25/2010

PROJECT TITLE: Miami River Outfall Refrofits - Basin 21 Drainage Improvement Projact
TO CONTRACTOR: Southeastem Engineering Contractors, Inc. 12054 N.W. 98th Avenus Hialeah Gardens, Florida 33018

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT AND TO
PERFORM THE WORK ACCORDINGLY, SUBJECT TO ALL CONTRACT STIPULATIONS AND COVENANTS.

Description of work Increase the contract amount by $85,000.00, extend the contract time by 284 non-compensable calendar days and add one

authorized: (1) pay item to the contract (item 783-1-122A — Insiallation and Relocation of Fiber Optic Cable, Including Mobilization and
MOT).

Monetary Justification: An Increase In the contract amount totaling $95,000.00 is required to compensate the contractor for additional work

performed at the County’s request. Said work consists of the relocation of an underground fiber optic cable belonging to the
Miami-Dade Expressway Authority (MDX), which was In confiict with the stormwater pump station being bullt as part of this
projact. This project commenced during the height of the construction boom and there were three (3) large projects
underway simulianeously within this small area. (Continued below)

Tlme Justification: This Change Order extends tha contract ime by 284 non-compensable calendar days.

Due to the necesslty to relocate a MDX underground fiber optic cable, work on this project was delayed by 99 calendar
days. Of these, 35 calendar days were grantsd through the project’s contingency time allowance, and the remaining 64
calendar days are part of this Change Order.

The construction (Continued below)

This change order Includes not only all direct costs of contractor such as labor, material, job overhead, and profit markup; but also includes any
costs for modifications or changes in sequence of work to be performed, delays, rescheduling, disruption, extended direct overhead or general
overhead, acceleration, material or other escalation which Include wages and other impact costs.

Contractor heraby walves, fully releases, discharges and acqults Miaml-Dade County of any and all liability for claims, additional costs, and any
requests for additional time arising out of the fulfiliment of the contract and thia change order from the date of the contract award to and
including execution of this change order.

SUMMARY OF CONTRACT AMOUNT / TIME
ORIGINAL CONTRAGT AMOUNT <= << cmmmmmmmmmm s oc s mms s Smmms £ a oo ms o n o oo n oo $2,600,084.00

COST OF CHANGES PREVIOUSLY ORDERED $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE $2,600,084.00
COST OF CHANGES WITH THIS DOCUMENT --~----~--=m---== $95,000.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE - -~ - -=vnemmmmmooon oo mn oo mmmemm o s o mnss $2,695,084.00
PERCENT INCREASE WITH THIS CHANGE ---aec-oem--mmsmsmmmomomsmmsmmns s oo msmmmmm o m e m o s o m e mom s 4%
TOTAL PERCENT INCREASE TO DATE - -« ----=n= s sommmmmmmsm o oo oo om oo oo oo e m oo s som o mn m o mm s 4%
TIME: ORIGINAL CONTRACT / PREVIOUS CHANGES / THIS CHANGE-- - -~ --=-------or - -mmsmemmmmeo oo mr s 365/0/284
CONTINGENCY TIME: ORIGINAL CONTRACT / PREVIOUS CHANGES / THIS CHANGE------=----nr---mmmomems 36/0/0
ADJUSTED DURATION INCLUDING THIS CHANGE - - - -=- - -~ ==mac-oossosmmmnson oo mommm s s o mom s 2o m o nmes 685
CERTIFYING STATEMENT: | hereby certify that the changes and supporting cost data included Is, in my considersd opinion, necessary and

accurale; that the prices quoted are fair and reasanable and in proper ratio to the cost of the original work contracted
for under benefit of competitive bidding.

Approved: ENGINEER OR CONSULTING ENGINEER Date:

Recommended By: PROJECT MANAGER Date:

, TO BE FILLED OUT BY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
FUNDS BUDGET CODE. CAER ), 31940 a4 . .
CERTIFIED BY DEPARTMENT'S FINANCE DIVISION: / Date: (9[ 2 l/()

-

S %M fos s 2/ 20
= = WY

Surety —
By: Ramon A Rodriguez, atty-im-fact &1
Fla Res Agent 2/9/10

surety  HARTRCRD FIRE INSURANCE QCMPANY.

(O



Reviewed By: Ghlef. Construction Division. PWD / ; > (74

Approved By: Assistant Director, PWD 2,

Approved By: Director, Public Works Department 0

Approved By: Dirgctor, SBD g l § l ZD
Approved By: Director, 0SBM WM i Q L __7/! Q “’O

Approved By: County Attomey \ }1 /{:\’%% 7-_‘ qlie

v T
Approved By: County Manager

Attested By: Clerk of the Board

by the City ot Miami of new facilities for the expansion of Fern Isle Park within a County’s easement and the existence of high tenslon electric lines, caused a
delay of 114 calendar days. As part of the park project, the City of Miami inadvertently instailed a portlon of thelr planned wall within the County’s easement,
targeted for the pump station’s discharge line. The City acknowledged the error and agreed to reconstruct the wall. Additionally, it was necessary to redesign
and relocate portions of the pump station and its discharge line because glven the site's tight configuration, the construction equipment needed would be
Jocated closer to the existing Florida Power and Light (FPL) high power tension lines than the minimum safety distance requirad by Occupational Safety and
Health Administration. Since FPL could not de-energize these lines, the redesign was needed to protect the \ife and safety of the construction workers and
equipment operators.

An additional 104 calendar days were needed for concurrent work that included a modification to the aluminum grate of the trash rack to avoid conflicts with
the Park's fence columns; FPL delays in installing a power pole and elecirical transformer to service the pump station; and the revision of electrical plans
including permit processing and Inspection at the request of the City of Miami Bullding Depariment's electrical inspector.

Finally, construction was also halted for two (2) calendar days in order to prepare the site for the possible arrival of Tropical Storm Fay.

Monetary Justification: {Continued)
In addition to this pump station, the City of Miami was performing the reconstruction of the Fern Isle Park and MDX was proceeding with the planned
instaliation of a fiber optic cable for the connection of the existing toli facliiies on SR836 to their existing network. The MDX plans called for the cable to be
mounted on the NW 22 Avenue overpass; however, when the fiber optic line project reached this area MDX determined that it was more cost effective to
install the fiber optic cable underground rather than as originally planned.. It was not until PWD's contractor began to prepare the slte to begin construction of
the pump station that the fiber optic line was found 1o be In conflict. Since offsetting the pump station location was not physlcally feasible, and since unlike
other agencies, MDX had allowed PWD the use of their right-of-way for the placement of this pump station, saving the county from the purchase of land in a
highly developed area, PWD opted for relocating the fiber optic cable in order to accommodate the pump station construction.

Time Justification Declaration:
A time extension is provided for additional work performed outside the scope of the original Contract that affects the critical path schedule of the contracted
work or previously approved changes. Should additional work be required which does not affect the critical path schedule, no time extension will be granted.
Should one item of additional work run concurrent with another tem of additional work, only time not duplicated can be provided.



Direct Inquiries/Claims to:

' THE HARTFORD
POWER OF ATTORNEY sou, 14
P.0. BOX 2103, 690 ASYLUM AVENUE
HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06115
call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT: Agency Code: 21-221533

E Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut

|7_—] Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana

[E Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
[: Hartford Underwrsiters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
[:] Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana

[_—__] Hartford Insurance Company of lllinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of lllinois

B Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
[:] Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida

having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the *Companies”) do hereby make, constitute and appoint,
up to the amount of unlimited:
Ernesto Freyre, Fausto Alvarez, Ramon A. Rodriguez, Victor M. Pantin, Carl H. Moll, Carlos Lacasa,
William E. Beckham, Marc D. Jacobson, Michael L. Keeby, Mayra Rodriguez
of
Miami, FL

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as
delineated above by [, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the
nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and
executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any acti_ons or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on July 21, 2003 the Companies
have caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant
Sacretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are
and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.

Paul A. Bergenholtz, Assistant Secretary _ David T. Akers, Assistant Vice President
STATE OF CONNECTICUT
} ss, Hartford

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

On this 4th day of August, 2004, before me personally came David T. Akers, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and
say: that he resides in the County of Hampden, Commonwealth of Massachusetts; that he is the Assistant Vice President of the Companies, the
corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the
said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that he signed

his name thereto by like authority.

Scatt E. Paseka
Notary Public
CERTIFICATE My Commission Expires October 31, 2007

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct
copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of February 9, 2010.

Signed and sealed at the City of Hartford.

Gary W. Stumper, Assistant Vice President

POA 2004
|2



Memorandum @

Date: October 20, 2009

To: Esther Calas, P.E., Director
Miami-Dade Public Works Depa

From: Penelope Townsley, Director
Department of Small Business

Subject: Project No. 20060158, Miami Rifer Outfall Retrofits — Basin 21 Drainage
Improvement Project

The subject project was reviewed by the Department of Small Business Development (SBD) for
compliance with the Community Small Business Enterprise (CSBE), Responsible Wages and Benefits
and Community Workforce Programs, §10-33.02, 2-11.16 and 2-170 of the Code of Miami-Dade
County. This project was awarded to Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc. (Southeastern) with a
3% CSBE goal and a CSBE make up of $195,323.00 to be met by Best Wells, Inc. (BWI). The 3% goal
and make up amount have been satisfied. Southeastern and its subcontractors are also in compliance
with the Responsible Wages and Benefits requirements applicable to this project. The CWP measure of
12% which required a local workforce of four (4) employees was met.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 305-375-3134 if you need additional information.
o Alice Hidalgo-Gato, CMC Division Director, SBD

Betty Alexander, PR&A Division Director, SBD
Patrice King, Administrative Officer, SBD

TACCDIV\CO-AMD\20060158-Memo — Change Order #1 -1 0-08-09

(3



Jept. of Business Developmer*
Project Worksheet

DEPARTMENTY OIFE.
SlaleeeDg DDV ELOPFAGINT
Preject’Contract Thie: MIAMI RIVER OUTFALL RETROFTT BASIN 21 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT RC Date:  06/14/2006
PROJECT (FORMERLY PROJECT# 20050309 AND 20040319) (SIC 16)
Project/Contract No: 20060153 Funding Saurce: Item No:
Department: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT STORMWATER UTILITY
Estimated Cast of Praject/Bid: $2.219.736.00 Resubmittal Date(t):
SUPERVISION, LABOR. MATERIALS,

Description of Profect/Bid: _ . :
BQUIPHENT AND TOOLS AND PERFORMING ALL DPIRATIONS NECESARY FOR THE
; FUMP STATION AND A SERIES

Thkpnojeamnalgnimdbmnitm Wﬁudw,mmmmmwm&mepmjmwbidu
mmnsuummumm.mm wus 44% over the project's cost estimate.

- An analysis of the factors cantsined in Section VI C of Administrative Order 322 indicate 3 goal is sppropriste in the rades of
" ponarete, eloctrical, clearing constraction site (al) other heavy coastruction), nd fencing (all otber special trado coawactors).

. The Designated Target Area (DTA) applicable for this project is the North Csptral Enterprise Zone.

*/CWP Estimatad Workforce: 30
;,MWﬁmwa

Pragivlfgrsze

W]

St
% of Items

a

_ -Cat, ‘Estimated Value (o Base Bid Avallability
Concrets Contractors CSBE $665.92 0.03% 24
. All Other Special Trade-Coutractors CSBE $1.775.79 0.08% 38
All Other Heavy Constroction CSBE SI9977.82 0.90% 19
: Electrieal Coutrsctors CSBE $49.944.06 225% 4%
Total $72.363.39 326%

vgwager:  ves [ N0 [X] Aigaway: YES [ ] 190 [X| Heavy Coustruction: YES [X ] NO [ ]

Responsiblc Wages: YES lx] Nnol ] Rufidiug: vgsD wo [X]
" Ordinamce 90143 i appiicable 19 all consmruciion projects ever $100.000 shot do not wifttze Sederol Fnds

S T R ORI\ 4 A I, e o r— T T
. MLy ON- © 5 HISUCNIN
- e o) P gl




STRATEGIC AREA:
DEPARTMENT:

Transportation
Public Works

wweeees CUNDED PROJECTS ™
(doltars in thousands)

RESERVE FOR HIGH PRIORITY DRAINAGE PROJECTS

DESCRIPTION: Reserve funds for additional projects and existing projects requiring an increased allocation

LOCATION: Unincorporated Miami-Dade County

PROJECT # 5553041

Unincorporated Miami-Dade County DISTRICT LOCATED:  Unincorporated Municipal Service Area
ESTIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING IMPACT:  Minimal DISTRICT(s) SERVED:  Not Applicable
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 200708  2008-09 200910 201011 201412 201213 FUTURE TOTAL
Stormwater Utility 2,373 650 650 650 650 650 650 0 6,273
TOTAL REVENUE: 2,373 650 650 650 650 650 650 0 6,273
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 200708 200809 200810  2010-11 201112 201243 FUTURE TOTAL
Construction 2,373 650 650 650 650 650 650 0 6273
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 2,373 650 650 650 650 650 650 0 62713
STORMWATER PUMP STATIONS TELEMETRY PROJECT # 555390
DESCRIPTION: Update the stormwater pump stations to provide telemetry system
LOCATION: Unincorporated Miami-Dade County
Unincorporated Miami-Dade County DISTRICT LOCATED:  Unincorporated Municipa! Service Area
ESTIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING IMPACT:  Minimal DISTRICT(s) SERVED:  Not Applicable
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR  2007-08  2008-09 200840 201011 201112 201213 FUTURE  TOTAL
Building Better Communities GOB Program 408 0 137 0 0 166 107 682 1,500
TOTAL REVENUE: 408 0 137 0 0 166 107 682 1,500
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 200708 200808 200910  2010-11 201112 201213 FUTURE TOTAL
Planning and Design 25 65 30 0 0 60 7 82 269
Construction 100 218 107 0 0 106 100 600 1,231
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 125 283 137 0 0 166 107 682 1,500
Environmental Projects
MIAMI RIVER OUTFALL RETROFITS - BASIN 21 PROJECT # 5555641
DESCRIPTION: Treat stormwater by retrofitting existing drainage system
LOCATION: NW 22 Ave from Flagler St to the Miami River
Unincorporated Miami-Dade County DISTRICT LOCATED: 5
ESTIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING IMPACT:  Minimal DISTRICT(s) SERVED: 5
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 200708 200809 200910 201011 204142 201213 FUTURE  TOTAL
Stormwater Utility 2,270 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,270
QNIP Phase | Stormwater Pay as You Go 914 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 914
TOTAL REVENUE: 3,184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,184
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 200708 200809 200310 201011 201142 201243 FUTURE TOTAL
Planning and Design 448 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 484
Construction 2,000 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,700
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 2,448 736 0 0 0 0 0 0 3184
67




3 0lz0¥AEd

L 9A

600Z ‘€l Isnbny ‘Aepsinyl

| ebed uoljeLLIojul JUaLIND 1088l jou few umoys sjuswhed :18WIEPSIg
s)oeu00 paldxs Jo pasojo SajedIpu} *
09'198'2LE'9%
{91 2IS)
1934LS HLZ MS OL L334LS HL9 MS WOY ONV "3NNIAY ONZZL MS OL 3NNIAY
H1BHE MN/MS LO3rOYd INIWSAOHAWI 3OVNIVEA SNOILVLS dWNd NI3138
09'198'2.£'9% 1002/90/20 %11 38S0 VO 30 L ¥1001L8095002
19'922°191°28
(81 0IS) INNIAV HLZE MN OL1 INNIAV HLZY MN WO L3341S ONZS MN
19'922'191'L$ 100Z/€2/1L0 %L 388D VOO Mmd 1 02105002
00'¥80'009'2$
(91 2IS) (61£0400Z ANV B0E0SO0Z #10ArO¥d ATIIWIOL) =
193rOYd INJWIAOUJNI IOVYNIVHA 1Z NISVE LI40813Y TIVALNO HIAM INVIN -
00'$80'009'C$ 900Z/L0/}} %€ 38S0 VOO Md ! 85109002 *
0v'0Z1'269%
(91 21S)p¥10900Z
#OdY ATHIWHO4) LINIWIONVHNI NOILVLIHOdSNYHL 3AINA LASNNS
0v'0Z4'269% 9002/11/80 %0 388D IHNSYIW ON Md b (09€2) ¥8109002
01°019'€r9$
IAVY 65 MN LS QHE MN ONV 1S ¥319V1d
‘M NIIMLIE 1D 65 MN NO NIV HILVM .8 OL .Z ONILSIX3 30 AINIWADVIdIY
0L°0L9'€p9$ 9002/01/20

%0} 388D VOO SM 3 19451 ¥3 #8LLS

810cE 1d ‘suspIes yeselH
AV U386 MN ¥SO0Z1
‘NI “¥LNOD ONRIFINIONT N¥ILSVIHLNOS FNVN Wil

6002/€1/80 0L $00Z/€}/80 WOl

ININJOTIAIQ SSINISNE

Hoday AioysiH w4 40 LNIWIHV4IQ

JuswdojaAa ssauisng |[ewS Jo Juswpuedag a_md
ALINNOD 3avda INVIN



L U9A

5 §00Z ‘€1 Isnbny ‘Aepsinyl
_ ¢ ®bed UONBULIOJUI JUBLING 1030) Jou ABw umoUs SjuawAed “JaWIBdSIa
3 o1zouaEg s1oenuUoD pasidxs JO Pasofo Seledipuj *

I

91'IG1'18L'SYS

00°0$ b 204 \E panroiddy sa1epi0 om:u:,o, 1ejol
9L ISLI8LGYS Junoury plemy [ejol ,
6E'869'S08'828
{91 DIS) NOILV.LS diNNd Y3ASNVHL
‘GOW 582 OL IAVHOdN GTH 'INVId INFWLVIYL ¥3LVMILSYM LORI1SIO HINOS
6€'869'S0€'8Z$ 8002/0Z/11 %€E} 3950 VOO SM } (v) 908-s

gLoce 4 ‘suspled yeselH

aAY 4386 MN ¥50CL
SINWIRd ‘ONI “¥1NOD ONIMIIANIONT NYILSVIHINOS FWVN Wald
600Z/€1/80 0L ¥002/€1/80 :wold

ANINGO13AIA SSINISNE

u‘_onmm bOum_I (VORI 40 INIWIHY4IT

juswdojans ssauisng |[ews Jo Juswpedaq ad
ALNNOD 3Ava INVIN



g 3o 1 =bed

00'0Z€'L

00'009'6}

00'088'8

00'066'€

00'0¥8'e

00°00%

00°008

00008

00°000'GE

0000
00°0vC

00'002'}
00°008

00°00¥'2

00°02€'} 00°0F 0'€e
00°009'6+ 00°00Z 086
00°088'8 00°0€ 0'962
00°066'C 00'0€ 0'EEl
00°0¥8'E 00'G1 0'952
00°00% 0002 002
00°008 00°008 0L
00°008 00°00Z v
00°000'SE 00°000'SE 0l
00°00Z 002 0'00L
00°0vZ 00’ 0'ove
00°00Z'} 00'G1 0'08
00°008 00t 0'008
00°00¥'Z 0002 0’0zt
Auend

gL0EE 14 'SNITUVD HYIVIH :diz/1 S/AUD
3NN3AV H186 "M'N ¥50Z1 SS8JppY

"ONI "HOLOVHLNOD ONRIFANIONT NY3LSVIHLNOS ‘auieN

900z/cZ/80  :©¥EQ uedO pig

85109002 :ON 108/0.d

Wd LL:€ 6002 ‘€l Isnbny
1¥0d3d NolLvIngvl aig

Wd 11:€0 6002/€1/80
NOILVINGVL aIg d¥dISo

(eye10u07 yjeYydsy 1-S odAL

oIy} .| pue aseg %¥00I19WIT .9 sepnjoul)

‘A'S NOILYHOLS3H AVMIAIEA LTVHASY
(sBuppew juawased

Bunsixa jJo uawaoe|das sapnoul) (IOIUL 1) |

NOL  -S 3dAL AVIH3A0 3L3HINCO OILIVHASY
[(pouud)

‘A'S (es1n0Q ajanoq) (YL .8)] 3svg YOOu3IWIN
(1o0uibug 8y}

£q pajeulwl|a Jo pesealoep 'paseaioul 8q Aew

pue SuoIPUod pisy [ende By} uodn juabunuod

‘AD s wayl SiyL ) NOILVAVOX3 110S8Nns
‘AD NOILYAVOX3 ¥VIN93Y
(uonesedeasd

aseq Bupnjoul ¥OIUL .9 PUB L¥) MIVMIAIS

‘A'S 3134INOD ONILSIX3 40 TVAONIY

(84nj0MLIS MBU UIM JOIYUOD
ul usym pasn aq o} wayl siyy) (21810U02 UIM
edid pauopuege jo Buibbnid pue *einjoniis

Jo |esodsip B [eAowa) sapnjou|) (sjoyuepy
'v3 10 J91U]) IHNLONYLS 40 TVAONWIY

[(sieuejew snousjaiep pue yseq

1O [esods|p pue [eAowal sopn|ouj){ ejoyuews

'v3 10 j1e1up)] IHNLONYLS ONILSIX3 NYITO
(210 'uonejaben '8)a1ou0o "Isiw

Jaynb g qUND yemapis ‘jeAowsl juswaned

81 sepnjoul) ONIGENHD ANV ONIYVITO
{(1@8uibu3 8\yy

£q pajeulW||a JO PaSEaIOBp ‘paseaidUl aq Aew

pue suolIpuod pjay uodn yuabunyuod st wey

siy1) (JeAOwWeI PUB UOREDO|A] 'SOUBUBJUIEW

41 sapnpu)) YIAHYEYE LIS ONILVOTd
Avan3 SNOIS NOILONYLSNOD
(epownini

AVONv3 ‘fesodwa ) AHYOE MOYYY oz_xw,ﬁju_
dA

Ava/Nv3 2 i1 ‘| IdAL -AUVHOdNIL ) S3avoIHuve
S[EL@IBW SNOWS}R|9p PUE Usel) jo [esodsip

‘41 pue [erowal "pRRUI) Jdid ONILSIXI NV3TO
wn uonduosaq

obeulRl - 1Z UISEE WOJIBY J[BANO J8AIY IWeIn

Co

0L-2/-lee

L-lze-lee

¢Hd-2-1-00

y-0cl

1-02}

L--0LL

L-€-01 1

fAe

-0kt

L1-¥01
VvS/.-201
9.-201
Vvi-¥.-20}

1-2¢-20k
ON Way|

:eweN 199/0.d



g 3o ¢ °bed

00'GSL'L

00099'9}

00'808'9

00699

00'09S°C

00°0¢S

00008

00°09%'L

00'000'0€

00'008'Z
0002t
00°008
00°09S

00°002'L

000z/5Z/80  9¥ed usdo pig

85109002 ‘ON psloid

006GL'L 00'GE oee
00°099'9L 000} 086
00'808'9 00°€e 0'962
00699 00'S 0€El
00°095'C 000} 0952
00025 0092 002
00008 00008 0l
00'09%'L 00'69¢ 0¥
00°000°'0€ 00°000'0€ ol
00°008°C 0082 000l
0002} 050 o'o¥z
00°008 0001 008
00°095 0L0 0008
00°002'L 0009 0’0zt
Ayuend

gy1E€ 14 'S3GVO TVHOD diz/1S/AND
"aA19 NO31 30 3ONOd 6¥9F  :SSeIppy

VaIHOT4 "0 NOILONYLSNOD OZNV1 eWEN

INd LL:€ 6002 ‘€l Isnbny
140d3¥ NolLvIngvl aig

Wd L1:€0 600Z/€L/80
NOILWINGVL aI8 4300SO

(ey010u00 Jjeydsy -8 edA)

‘yoIy} | pue aseg yoolawi .9 sapnjou|)

‘A’S NOILVHOLSIY AVMIAIEA LTVHASY
(sBuppew juaweaed

Bunsixa jo juawaoe|dal sopnouy) (PIYL 1) |

NOL  -S 3dAL AVINIAO FLIUONOD JILTVHASY
[(pawud)

‘A'S (asino) sjgnog) (a1 .8)] ASVYE ¥OO¥INI
(4e8uibuz ey}

£q pajeulw|e Jo paseaidsp ‘paseaidul 3q Aew

pue suopIpuod piel [emoe 8y} uodn juebupuod

‘A S| wayl siul ) NOILVAVIX3 110SENsS
‘A0 NOILLVAVYIX3 ¥vIN93y
(uonesedesd

aseq Buipnpul %9141 ,9 PUB ¥) XTVM3QIS

‘A'S 313¥ONOD ONILSIX3 40 TVAONIY

(24mPNNs MU YIM JOIJU0D
ul ueym pasn eq o} wayl SIyy) (8)819u02 YiM
adid pauopueqe jo Buibbnid pue ‘einjoniis

Jo |esodsip g |eAOWS) sapnjou|) (ejoyuei

V3 J0 J8ju)) IHUNLONYLS 40 IVAONIY
[(sjeusjew snouslajep pue yses

Jo [esods|p pue [BAOWID) sapnjoul) sjoyueu

V3 10 12ju))] IHNLONULS ONILSIX3 NVITO
(018 'uonejaban ‘ajaiouod "osIW

*1o1nb 9 gIND }jemapls ‘|eaowsal yuawaaed

‘ST sapnjou]) ONIGENYD ANV ONHYITD
(+e0uibul ay)

£q pejeujw|a Jo pasea.oap ‘pesesldul eq Aew

pue suopipuod pjay uodn Juebunuos si way

siy1) (jeAowal pue uonEdojal ‘aoUBUBUIEW

el sapnjou}) Y31yuHve 17IS ONILYOTS
Avanv3 SNOIS NOILONYLSNOD
(epowniniy

AvVa/v3 ‘feiodwa]) QHVOE MOYYY oz_xm,md
dA

IN{eE 211’1 3dAL -AHVHOdWAL ) S3avOINYvE
S|BUSJEW SNOLA}8|ap PUE YseJ} Jo [esodsIp

47 pue jeAowsas "pnpul) 3did ONILSIX3 NVIA1O
nn uonduasaq

abeulei(] - 1z UISES 1J0L9Y [IBANO JOAY IWEIN

5

—_—

0L-2.-1e€
1-iz-e-lee
CHdJ-Z-1-002
y-ocl

1-0¢1

1-#-0L1L

1-€-0Li

2041

1-0LL

L1-v0L
vS.-20L

9.-201
V1i-2-201L

1-2-201
ON way

:owe) 108loic



g 3o ¢ °=bed

00°002'99
00°00S'e¥
00°000'8¥
00°000°cE
00'000'22

00°000'G2

00°000'06%
00'000'S

00°00S'V

00°000'v¥
00°000'22

00000'S

00°000'Y
00'000'Y

00°008'91L

00°002'99 00002 0'iEE
00°005°eY 00'S¥L 0'00¢
00°000'8Y 000002} oY
00°000°€E 00000} 0t
00°000'.2 00'000'L2 o'l
00°000'G2 0005 0°00S
00°000'06¥ 00°000'6¥ 00l
00°000'S 00'000'S o'l
00°00S'¥y 0006 0°0S
00°000'vP 00°000'¢C 0¢
00°000'4Z 00'000'L2 o'l
00°000°S 00°000'S ol
00°000'% 00°002 00z
00°000'% 00002 002
00°008'9L 00°G€ 0'08%
Ayuend

810¢cE 14 'SN3AUVD HYIWIH :diz/1 S/AH0
INNIAY H186 "M'N $50C1 :SSaippy

“ONI "HOLOVHLNOD ONIYIINIONT NY3LSY3IHLNOS ‘BuwieN

900Z/cz/e0  -eveq uedo pig

85109007 ON 109loid

Wd LL:€ 6002 ‘€l Isnbny
130d3d NolLvIngvl aigd

ER
41
'v3
V3
‘s

41

'S

41

V3
V3

V3

‘AD
NOL

‘A'S
wn

Wd }1:€0 600Z/EL/80
NOIJVINEYL dI€ d¥dISI

(syo01q ysnayy

8jaJouoo sepniau)) 3did '1'a ¥ILIWVIA .9E
(syo01q 1sMuY}

8)210u0d $3PNJIUY) 3did 'I'A ¥ILINVIA .0E

331 NOYI 371L0NALPT X .9€
331 NO¥I 371LONA.YE X W0E

ST13M OL ONIdid Y04 SONILLIA
NOILVTIVLSNI

1334 6Z1 TVILINI 3HL GNOA38

T13M 2 40 HLd3A TWNOILIAaY
(suoisirold [e1oads

1ad Ayoedea (jam Joj Burisel Buipniouy) (s1s9) ||B
pue ‘ped 8}810u0d pue deo ‘sysod jueipAy aly
‘au)| S|j1aMm O} UOOBUUD sapn|ou)) (piepuels)
(1994 Gz} 1s4i4) TIAM JOVNIVHA 4330 .12
(yuajeainbe

10 gg 0} 8} Jejewelp adid)IATVA HOTHO
Idid ¥3IM3S WHOL1S3134ONOD
Q3DHOANITHHALINYIA 1T

(deap G} wnwxew)

(uoisuawp Aue) (ajeq Jo Jiem Liim sJaqueyd
om1) IUNLONYLS TOHINOD NOILNT10d
(desp ,G1 wWnwixew

‘uoisuawip Auy) ‘-12-T 3dAL ITOHNVIN
(yuajeainba Jo ,0¢ 0} 81

siayawelp adid) - TIVMAVIH 3L3¥ONOD
[(a90wBug By}

£q psjeulwi|a 0 PaSEaIdep pasEaldul 8q Aew
pue suoijipuod pley uodn juabunuoa s wayl
siyy) {"o@ sbnid aimponns'sbnid edid ‘siejjoD)
(snoaue|eosin)] 3LIUONOD | SSY1O

INTWIAVd LTVHASY SNO3INVTIZ0SIW
{sBuppew yuswaned

Bunsixe jo Juawasedal sepnjou|) (a1a10U0D
apeydsy |- 9dA L oIy} 2 pue ‘9seq 3oosawl|
pawud wnwiuiw 8 Yiim 8sInod onjeydse pue
ssauyolyy aseq Bupsixe yojew pue goejdey)
NOILVHOLSIHININIAVd AYMAVOX

uonduassQ

aBeuieiq - 1 UISEd 1oN3Y I[BANO JOA IWIEIN

&

9EL-Sv¥y

0€L-Gv¥
9e-¥-Svv
0e-¥-6vv
vovi-tvy

Lwe-b vy

Jve-0L-viy
££52-088-0tY

ve-0ey

5TA4
(AN TA4

0€81-1-00Y

Si-1-00%
L-6E€

V0Z-ZL-VEE
oN wal

:oweN 109loic



g 3o v =@bed

9002/€2¢/80

00'822'29
00°00S'eV
00'885'8S
00°8v€'L2
00'€09'2C

00°000'051

00°0vL'L8Y
000009

00°0S.'S

00002'S8
00°099'9¥

00°0€5'G}

00°000°}2
00°00Z'Y

00°092'L1

86100002 ‘ON 108loid

:ajeq uadQ pig

0082229
00°00S'€¥
00'885'85
00'8¥€'LZ
00°€09'Z2

00000051

00°0¥L'L8Y
00°000'9

00°05L'S

00'002'S8
00°099'9¥

00°0€5'S}

00°000'}2
00°00Z'¥

00°09.°LL

00'881

00°G¥l
00°L¥9'vL
009LL'6
00°€09'c2

00'00¢

00'vLL'8Y
00°000'9

00'GHL

00'009°2¥
00°099'9¥

00'0€S'SE

00°050'1
00'0le

00°.LE

0'LEE
0°'00¢
14
0¢c
o't

0'00S

004
o'l
0°0S

0

0l

04

0'0C
(4

0’08y
Kpuenp

g¥1LEE 14 'STN8YO WAHO0D diz/1S/AID
"*aA18 NO31 30 3ONOd 6v9p  'SS8IppY

VQIH014 “02 NOILONYLSNOD OZNV1 BWEN

Wd L€ 6002 ‘€} Isnbny
1¥0d3d NOolLvINngvl aig

41
41
'va
V3
‘8

41

'S
v3
9

V3
v3

v3

‘AD
NOL

‘A'S
wn

Wd 1L:€0 600Z/€}/80
NOILVINGYL dIf d3DJSO

(sx00|q 1ISTUWY)

8ja10u0o sapnpul) Adid T’ ¥ILIWVIA L9
(s%001q Isniuy

ajesouoo sepnjou)) Adid 1'A ¥ILINVIA .0

331 NOYI 31LoONALPE X .8E
331 NO¥I 37LoNA.bT X .08

ST13M OL ONIdid ¥Od SONILLIS
NOILVTIVLSNI

1334 szt IVLLINI 3HL ONOA3SH

1AM b2 40 H1d3Ad TvNOLLIday
(suoisinold |eroeds

1ed Ayoedes jjom Joj Buysa) Buipniou)) (sisay |18
pue ‘ped 8)910u00 pue ded ‘sysod jueipAy eiy
“auy| S[jOM O} UOHOBUUOD S3PNUI) (pJepuels)
(193} 621 3s14) 113IM IOVNIVHA d330 W42
(yusjeainbe

10 g€ 0} 81 Jojewelp adid)IATVA ¥O3HO
3did ¥3M3IS WHOLSILIHONOD

Q3D0HOANITHHILIAVIA FC

(desp G| wnwixew)

{uojsuawip Aue) (a}jeq JO JI9M Ujim SISqUIBYD
om]) IHUNLONHLS TOHINOD NOILNTTIOd
(deap G| wWnwxew

'uoisuawp Auy) -1 3dAL ITOHNVIN
(usjeainba 1o ,0€ 0} .81

sigjeuwe|p adid) - TIYMAVIH 3134ONOD
[(198U1bUT B8Y)

Aq pejeulwje 10 peseaIosp paseaioui oq Aew
pue suoipuod pjay uodn juabunuod si wayl
siy1) (-03e sbnyd ainjonns'sbnid adid 'siejjoD)
(snoaueleosin)] 313HONOD | SSV10

IN3W3AVD LIVHJISY SNOaNVTI30SIN
(sBuppew juswaned

Bunsixa Jo juswase|dal sepnjou|) (a1210U0D
apeydsy L-g 9dA1 oIy g PUE '8SEq 3I0oUH
powiud WNWUIW 8 YIim 8sIn0d onjeydse pue
sseuoly) aseq Buisixa Yojew pue eoejday)
NOILYHO1STHINIWIAVD AVMAVON
uonduassq

sbeulelq - |, UISEE 1JONISY [[BANO oA IWEIN

b

9EL-GvY

0el-Gvv
9e--Gvy
0e-¥-Gvv
vovL-vvb

(874l Win 444

OLYZ-0L-¥¥¥
££62-088-0EV

ve-0ey

1£-GZ¥
[N TA4

0€81-1-00¥

Gl-1-00%
1-6€¢€

Y0Z-ZL-LEE
oN way|

:aweN 1090i¢



g Jo g obed

00°000'05
00°200'9¢C
00°000'¥0}

00002

00°00¥'C

00008’y
00008'y

00'009'L
00°00¥'€

00°008'56}

00'000'2¥}

00000'04L
00°006'61
00°000'6
00°009'S
00°000'6}
00005'L

00°005'2Y

00°000'0S
00'v¥9'6ce
00°000'¥0}

00002

00°00¥'2

00°008'%
00°008't

007009’}
00°00¥°€

00°008'S61

00°000'LY}

00000°0LL
00°005'6}
00°000'6
00°009'G
00°000'61
00°00S°Z

00°005'2Y

00°000'0S
00°¥¥9's2T
00°000'+0}

0004

00°009

00’y
00°0v

0008
00°00¥'€

00°0¥Y

00°000'L¥1

00°000'0LL
00°006'9
00°000'6
00°009'S
00°005'6
00°00S'Z

00'S2L

0l
0l
oL

002

oy

0'00Z't
ooci

00C
0l

0'Ssvy

o'l

ol
0'e
oL
0l
0
0l
0°0ve
Auend

8LOEE T4 "'SNIQUVYO HYIVIH :diz/1 /A0
INNIAV H186 ‘M'N ¥50Z) SSAIpPV

"ONI “HOLOVHLNOD DNIM3IANIONT NY3L1SVIHLNOS BWeN

900Z/c2/80  :9veq uedo pig

85100007 ©ON 109foid

Id LL:€ 6002 ‘) ISnbny
1¥0d3yd NolLv1ngvl aid

‘§
‘e

v3

'v3

‘A'S
1

‘A'S
V3

4

gM

‘81

V3

v3

V3

‘47

wn

Nd :nmw@ mooIN\meo
NOILYINAYL QI dy¥dIsd

(s|npeyos 10a4 1ed sv) NOILYZITIBOW
(LNNOWY
VLOLENS H0 %01) ANN3 AONTFONILNOD

MHOM TvORdLO3 T3

(510109 ||e ‘[RUOHIBIIP-Iq JO OUOW ‘g

ssep) SHINUYW INIW3AV m>_.rom:m_mw_
‘elig

g€ - .Z1 :Buueiem BuipnpU) INIWIOV 143
ANV IVAONW3Y 33dL

‘(Jasuibug sy} Aq pajeuii|e

10 paseaJoep ‘pasealoul 8q Aew pue
suojipuod pjay uodn jusbunuod si waj siy 1)
‘(eourusiueW pue Bupejem sapnouj) (Bunsixa
yojew Jo ejyeg ejooesudd) ONIQAOS

JONI4 MNITNIVHO HOIH 1334 9

(sqund

yiemoapis pue sdwel uepjsapad Buipnioul)
(1'S'd 000E ‘@1iouo) | SSE|J ‘MaU pue
uoneio}sal Yol L &) XIVMIAIS 313HONOD
(yuajeainbe 10

* 0 01,81 Jejswelp edid) -31yD FALYNYAW
(youas ay) Buuoys 1o} o|d

yoays Aesodwsa) Buipnioul) 4Oy Je1eweld .09
-sueyd Jad sy -sgoueusundde

% '1opI0d3l [jom Buuojuow ‘S1appe; yoel
yses ‘eyelb Buipnioul) - 1INVA MOV HSVilL
(wepsayoo pue se|id j9ays Aresodwa) Buipnjoul
'saoueuapndde pue uoRejEISUl ‘YNBA SjoJuod
‘sdwnd Buipnpu; 8je|duiod) uoniels Buidwng

331 NO¥I 31LONALYE X VT
¥IDONA3Y DIMINIONOD 10 JOE X W9
¥IDNAIY DIHLINIONOD 10 .bT X W0€

aN3g 33¥93aZ/L 22 - 'd1'0.9€
anN3agy/il L1 'd1a .0k

(syo0iq 1sMUY}

#)9.0u02 sapnjpul) 3did "1'AHILIWVIA LT
uonduasaqd

sbeureiq - 1Z UISeg JONaY (IBANO JOAR IWEIW

2

z-lol
666
12-0SL

Zi-1-90L

VE-CEE-08G

Vi-4-G.S
1-8-05S

1-¢es
0£81-5-09%

091-G.-8v¥
L 144

€L-8vY
SevLvy
9¢-8¢-9vv
0e-8e-9vy
TZ-9e-9vv
L1-0€-9bY

vyel-Sry
ON Way|

:awieN jo9fol,



g Jo 9 =8bed

00'000'0S
00°008°68€
00°001'96

000¢C

00°000'¥

00°002'2L
00°00¥'8

00°095'}
00'2€2'L

00°002'c8L

00'000'692

00'1/5'905°L
00'015'SL
000249
00°0S¥'Y
00°00Z'GL
00'Zv9'9

00°08.'6€

LO€ |INs

900z/cg/e0 9 usdO Pig

85109002 ON 108foid

00°000'0S
00°008'68€
0000196

00°02¢C

00°000'F

00°002°L
00°00t'8

0009S'}
002EC'L

00°002°¢8L

00°000'692

00°125°90S"L
00°0iS'SL
00°0¢.'9
00°0S¥'Y
00°002'S}
002¥9'9

0008.'6€

00°000°05
00°008'68€
00°001'96

00t

00°000'%

009
000,

008
00'2ee'L

00°09Z'L

00°000'692

00'15'905'L
00°0L}'S
00°02L'9
00'0S¥'Y
00°009'2
0029’9

00°LiL

04
0l
(VN3

00¢

o'y

0002't
00cl

00¢
ol

0'Svy

0l

0l
0¢
ol
o'l
0C
0l
oove
Anuenp

gpLEE 14 ‘'S319VO VA0 diz/1S/AN0
‘aA1g NOI1 3d 3ONOd 6¥9y  :SS3Ippy

VaIH014 “0D NOILONYLSNOD OZNV] ‘ouweN

Wd L1:€ 6002 ‘) Isnbny
14043y NolLvingvl aig

‘g1

‘ST
‘51

v3

V3

‘A'S
e

‘A'S
V3

341

‘s

s

V3
'vd
V3
V3
V3

31

wn

Nd 11:€0 6002/EL/80
NOILVINEVYL aI€ 4¥dDSD

(ainpayos 1044 1ed sy) NOILVZINIGOW
(LNNOWY
WL018NS 40 %01) ANNd AONIONILNOD

MHOM TVOIHLD3T3

(51002 ||& ‘[EUONI3JIP-1g JO DUOW ‘g

sse) SHINYYW LNIWIAVC m>_.rom3ﬁu_mm
elg

L€ - .Z| :Buneiem Buipnjou)) INFW3OV 143N
ANVIVAOWI3N 3341

‘(JaauiBug sy} Aq pajeuiw@

10 pesesalosp ‘posealsu] aq Aew pue
suonipuod pey uodn juabunuod s way sIy1)
‘(eoueuajulew pue Buuajem sapnjaul) (Bunsixe
yojew 1o elyeq ejosesuad) ONIQAos

JONZI ¥NITNIVHO HOIH 1334 9

(squno

3jemapls pue sdwel uewsapad Bujpnioul)
('S'd 000€ '818ioU0D | SSE|D 'MaU pue
uonesojsal ¥oy1 L&) YIVMIAIS 313HWONOD
(yusjeainba Jo

*,OE 01 .8} Jojowep adid) -31VO FILYNYW
(youai ey) Buuoys 10} apd

jeays Aresodwa) Buipnjpul) 4Oy J918Welq 09
-sueyd Jod sy "sadueusundde

® ‘1opiodai ||am Buuoyuow 's1eppej Soel
ysen ‘sjelb Buipnou)) - 1INVA OV HSVL
(wep.ayjoo pue sajid 12ays Kielodway Bujpnioul
‘sgoueuapndde pue uole||ejsul ‘JneA Sjouod
‘sdwnd Buipnjou) e}ajdwiod) uoneis Buidwngd

331 NOHI ILONAYT X W¥C
¥3IOoNA3Y DIHLINIDNOD'J'1'0 .0E X .9€
¥3IONAIY DIYINIONOD'J'1'A P2 X W0E

gN3g 3349302/ 22~ 'd'1a.9¢
aNagy/L 11 d1a W08

(sy00|q 1Ty}
@)e10u00 sepny|) Idid "I'AY3ILINYIA .¥E

uopduoasag

abeujel( - 1Z UISEG 1ONSY [IBANO 1oAY IWeIW

S

Z-10L
666
12-0GL

Zi-1-80L

VE-Z€E-08S

Vi-i-§.S
1-8-05S

1-2es
0€£81-5-09¢

091-G.-8v¥
eL8vy

€L-8YY
Se¥Livy
9¢-8E-0bY
0£-8¢-9vv
22-9e-9vy
11-0€-9vY

YHZL-Ghb
ON way|

:owieN jo8fosc



g jo ( 9bed

00'+80°009'C$

Wd L1:€0 600Z/€1/80
NOILVINEYL dId dd¥dDSO

:JOJORIUOD WOJ [BIO1 PANILIGNS

00'12.'665'2$ ‘|10 SWa)| pig SJOENUOD

00°'t80'009'2$ ‘[ejo] peje|nojeD WalsAs
00°£00'91 00°200'9% 00°£00'9} 0l 'S S1INEAd-IONVYMOTIV
00'000'S 00°000'S 00°000'G 04 'S IN3BWLSNrav VIH3LVN SNONIWNLIgG

00°000°'L€ 00°000°4€ 00°000°i€ 04

00°000'CE 00°000°C} 00°000'2Z} o'l
Auend

8LOEE 14 'SNIQHYO HVITWIH :diz/1S/AN0
3INNIAV HL86 "M'N ¥50T} :SS3IPPY

‘INI ‘"HOLOVHLNOD ONIYIINIONT N33LSVIHLNOS ‘oweN
900Z/5Z/80  :9¥eq usdo P8

85109002 ‘ON 108loid

Wd L1:€ 6002 ‘€l Isnbny
1¥0d3d NolLwvngvl dig

‘s
‘s

wn

(yunowy

[210}-GNS JORIUOY JO %T PBAIXa jou leus)
(‘010 'usw Bey 'subls fuelodwa) ‘S9U0D oljeR
Buipnjoul) Di44vyL 40 IONVYNILNIVIN

H301440 ININIOHOINT MV] ALNQ-440
uondussag

obeuiRIQ - 12 UISET ONaY |[BAND JOARY IWEIW

Y

066
666-1-00€

1A

v01-20}
oN wal|

:awep Josloi,



g 3o 8 @bed

Wd L1160 600Z/€1/80
NOILVINGYl QI€ d¥dDSO

1J0)oBAUOT WOJS [BJOL PARIWANS

00°29L'8¥¥'v$ ‘[2101 SWay| pig SJ0J0BHUOD

00°29.1'8¥¥'v$ ‘|e1o) pejeinojeD WajsAs
00°£00°91 00°200'9} 00°200'91 0t 'S SLINY3d-IONYMOTV
00°000'S 00°000'S 00°000'S o'l R INIWLSNIaY TVRH3LYA SNONIWNLIG

00°096'LL 00°096'2L 00'096'LL 0l

00°000°'Z} 00°000°Z} 00°000'Z4 0l
Anuend

gyiee 13 ‘'SIAVD TVHOD :diz/1S/AID
L0g 3ing ‘OAT8 NO3T1 30 3ONOd 6¥9Y  'SSeippy
VaiHo14 “00 NOILONYLSNOD OZNV ‘sweN
9002/€2/80  =¥Ed uedQ pig

85109002 ©N 19eloid

Wd LL:€ 6002 ‘€l Isnbny
130d3yd NolLvIngvl aig

‘1
-5

wn

(yunowy

|B30}-gNS 19BIUOD JO %Z Pa3IXa Jou Iieus)
(-21@ ‘uaw Bey ‘subls Arelodwa} '$8U0D Jyjes
Buipniou])  Ol44vHL 4O FIONVNILNIVN

H32i440 INIWIDHOINT MVT AlNQ-440
uoyduoasaq

eBeulRI] - |2 UISE 1509y lIBJINO JBAY IWEeIN

2S

066
666-1-00€

Wi-20L

v0L-20}
ON Wy

:oweN jo8iol



C

~ Find Contracts With Search String ==

B

DST DPT Type

6

12

30

30

29

29

30

o)}

PW

PW

PW

PW

PW

PW

PW

DE

WS

WS

WS

WS

WS

CON

CON

CON

7360

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

Contract

20050170

20060158

20060184

663013

71134

693127Q
DERM)

CF002214

S-718 ER 15351

S-718 ER 46970 Installation or Repairs of Force

* Yeliow Status=Inactive Contract

Contracts Status Vi

[ Goto Bottom B

OFFICE OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS INFORMATION SYSTEM

Friday, November 06, 2009

All Contracts for FEIN 592425850
Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.

Name

NW 62nd Street from NW 47th
Avenue to NW 37th Av

2005G0OB1001R The Belen Pump Station Drainage

improvement Proj

Miami River Outfall Retrofits - Basin

21 Drainag

Sunset Drive Transportation En

METRORAIL EXTENSION TO THE
PALMETTO EXPW & MULTI

NW 110th Avenue from NW 14th

Street to NW 25th S

Arch Creek Estates Capital
Improvement Drainage

Multiple Award Indefinite Quantity

Contract for

Installation or Repairs of Force

Mains, Water Ma

Mains, Water Ma

Instaliation of 48-Inch, 36-Inch, and

24-inch Fo

installation of 24-Inch and 20-Inch

Force Main F

South District Wastewater
Treatment Plant, HLD U

Northside Utilities and Drainage

Package IV-C

Location /
Contractor
Southeastern
Engineering Contr
Southeastern
Engineering Contr
Southeastern
Engineering Contr
Southeastern
Engineering Contr
Southeastern
Engineering Contr

Southeastern
Engineering Contr

Southeastern
Engineering Contr

Southeastern
Engineering Contr
Southeastern
Engineering Contr
Southeastern
Engineering Contr
Southeastern
Engineering Contr
Southeastern
Engineering Contr
Southeastern
Engineering Contr

Southeastern
Engineering Contr

Totals:

Estimated Last %
Completion Total Status Complete /
Date Award Date Status *
4/29/2008 $6,211,318 11/2/2009 100% /
Complete
8/12/2008 $5,798,056 11/2/2009 100%/
Complete
4/29/2008 $2,256,440 11/2/2009 100%/
. Complete
9/5/2007 $585,564 5/7/2008 100% /
Closed
N/A $0 8/8/2005 100%/
Complete
N/A $2,258,375 8/8/2005 100%/
Closed
2/7/2005 $4,719,320 5/7/2008 100% / Work
Compilete,
Pending
Close-O
1/26/2006 $8,000,000 4/4/2007 100%/
Complete
N/A $948,284 4/25/2008 100% /
Closed
11/28/2002 $277,144 4/25/2008 100% /
Closed
3/2/2004 $1,348,784 3/1/2006 100% /
Closed
4/13/2003 $1,077,280 5/14/2007 100% /
Closed
10/9/2011  $24,301,503 9/21/2009 18% / Behind
Schedule
2/11/2003 $1.715.544 5/7/2008 100%/
Closed
14 $59,497,612

ew MCC Status View FEX“_J [ Projects | [ GotoTop )

o



PW

PW

DE

PW

PW

PW

DE

PW

PW

PW

WS

WS

WS

WS

PW

Contract
663013

671134

127Q (DERM

CF002214

2005GOB1001R

20050170

20060158

630153Q

630156Q

630157

20050170

S-806 (A)

S-718 ER 46970

S-718 ER 46970

S-718 ER 15351

20060184

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

7360

Contractor /
Architect Name
Southeastern
Engineering
Contractors. Ing.
Southeastern
Engineering
Contractors, Inc.
h erm
Engineering
Contractors, Inc.
Southeastern
Engineering
Contractors, Inc.
Southeastern
Engineering
Contr. rs, Inc.

Engmeerlng
Contractors, Inc.
Southeastern

Engineering
Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern
Engineering

Southeastern
Engineering
Contractors, Inc.
Southeastern
Engineering
Contractors, Inc.
Southeastern
Engineering

gnglnegnng
Contractors, inc.
Southeastern
Engineering
Contractors, Inc.
Southeastern
Engineering
Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern

Contractors, Inc.
Southeastermn
Engineering
Contractors, Inc.

Evaluation Count: 16  Contractors: 1

Exit

Date Rater
8/24/2005 Urbano Baz

8/24/2005 Nester Melian

9/6/2005 Duane Kopp, P.E.

12/5/2005 Susel Ferrer
4/9/2008 Urbano Baz
4/9/2008 Urbano Baz
4/9/2008 Urbano Baz
5/13/2009 Urbano Baz
5/13/2009 Urbano Baz
5/13/2009 Urbano Baz
6/5/2009 Urbano Baz
9/29/2009 Mario Garcia
11/5/2009 Migue! Pichardo
11/5/2009 Miguel Pichardo
11/5/2009 Miguel Pichardo

4/10/2008 Urbano Baz

27

Average Evaluation: 3.0

y Capital Improvements Information System
| Contractor Evaluations Report

Period
Project
conclusion or
closeout

None

Completion of
construction

Project
conclusion or
closeout

Interim

Interim

Interim

Project
conclusion or
closeout
Project
conclusion or
closeout

Project
conclusion or
closeout
Project
conclusion or
closeout

Interim

Project
conclusion or
closeout
Project
conclusion or
closeout
Project
conclusion or
closeout

!

N

3.2

Completion of 3.3

construction

(D



